Zur optimalen Anzeige dieses PDF-Portfolios sollte es in Acrobat
oder Adobe Reader ab Version 9 geöffnet werden.
Adobe Reader jetzt herunterladen
Phone: +1.661.295.5920  |  www.novacap.com
Commercial Chip - C0G 16Vdc to 10kVdc
A range of commercial MLC chip capacitors in Ultra stable EIA
Class I C0G, or NP0, dielectric. C0G chips are used in precision

Phone: +1.661.295.5920  |  www.novacap.com  17
Phone: +1.661.295.5920  |  www.novacap.com
Chip Ordering Information
Capacitance Code
1st two digits are
significant, third
digit denotes
number of zeros,
R = decimal
Examples:
1R0 = 1.0pF
120 = 12pF
471 = 470pF
102 = 1,000pF
273 = 0.027µF
474 = 0.47µF
105 = 1.0µF
Voltage Code
1st two digits are significant,
third digit denotes number of
zeros. For example:
160  = 16 Volts
101  = 100 Volts
501  = 500 Volts
102  = 1,000 Volts
502  = 5,000 Volts
103  = 10,000 Volts
Termination Codes
P Palladium Silver
PR Palladium Silver*
K Solderable Palladium Silver*
N Nickel Barrier* 100% tin
Y Nickel Barrier 90% tin, 10% lead
NG Nickel Barrier Gold Flash*
C FlexiCap™/Nickel Barrier* 100% tin
D FlexiCap™/Nickel Barrier 90% tin, 10% lead
B Copper Barrier* 100% tin
E Copper Barrier 90% tin, 10% lead
S Silver*
* Indicates RoHS terminations
Marking
None Unmarked
M Marked
*Marking not
available on
sizes < 0603
Packaging
None Bulk
T Tape and Reel
W Waffle Pack
Hi-Reliability
Testing Criteria
HB MIL-PRF-55681 Group A
HK MIL-PRF-38534 Class K
HS MIL-PRF-123 Group A
Pr
efi

Phone: +1.661.295.5920  |  www.novacap.com  21
Phone: +1.661.295.5920  |  www.novacap.com
Chip Ordering Information
Capacitance Code
1st two digits are
significant, third
digit denotes
number of zeros,
R = decimal
Examples:
1R0 = 1.0pF
120 = 12pF
471 = 470pF
102 = 1,000pF
273 = 0.027µF
474 = 0.47µF
105 = 1.0µF
Voltage Code
1st two digits are significant,
third digit denotes number of
zeros. For example:
160  = 16 Volts
101  = 100 Volts
501  = 500 Volts
102  = 1,000 Volts
502  = 5,000 Volts
103  = 10,000 Volts
Termination Codes
P Palladium Silver
PR Palladium Silver*
K Solderable Palladium Silver*
N Nickel Barrier* 100% tin
Y Nickel Barrier 90% tin, 10% lead
NG Nickel Barrier Gold Flash*
C FlexiCap™/Nickel Barrier* 100% tin
D FlexiCap™/Nickel Barrier 90% tin, 10% lead
B Copper Barrier* 100% tin
E Copper Barrier 90% tin, 10% lead
S Silver*
* Indicates RoHS terminations
Marking
None Unmarked
M Marked
*Marking not
available on
sizes < 0603
Packaging
None Bulk
T Tape and Reel
W Waffle Pack
Hi-Reliability
Testing Criteria
HB MIL-PRF-55681 Group A
HK MIL-PRF-38534 Class K
HS MIL-PRF-123 Group A
Pr
efi

Capacitance values are shown as 3 digit code: 2 significant figures followed by
the no. of zeros e.g. 183 = 18,000pF.
How to Order - Axial & Radial Lead
0805 B 123 K 501 LA H A R
SIZE
See
charts
DIELECTRIC
N = C0G
B = X7R
S = X8R
D = 200oC
      C0G
E = 200oC
      Class II
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads.
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
123 =
12,000pF
TOLERANCE
F = ±1%*
G = ±2%*
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
VOLTAGE-
VDCW
Two
significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
501 = 500V
LEAD STYLES HIGH
RELIABILITY
Specify
testing - see
page 27
OR
HIGH TEMP
SCREENING
Novacap High
Temperature
screening
procedure
PACKING
No suffix =
Bulk
 A = Ammo
pack
Axial
5K/pack
Radial
2K/pack
T = Tape &
Reel
Axial
7.5K/Reel
Radial
4K/Reel
RoHS
R = RoHS
Compliant
Axial
LA = Yellow Conformal
Coated